Frequency (MHz) 698 - 960 1710 – 2690 Including NTN
Bands n23/n255/
n256
Average Efficiency (Longer
Edge)
74% 58%
Average Efficiency (Shorter
Edge)

B
E
F
D
CSide View
Top View
TDS-ANT-0007 | Rev 3
Part Number A (mm) B (mm) C (mm)
D (mm)
Cable Length
E (mm) F (mm)
1002289 53.6 ± 0.3 25.1 ± 0.3 0.2 ± 10% 7.6 ± 3.0
1.6
(max)
25
1002289F0-AA10L0025 53.6 ± 0.3 25.1 ± 0.3 0.2 ± 10% 25.0 ± 3.0
1.6
(max)
42.4
1002289F0-AA10L0050 53.6 ± 0.3 25.1 ± 0.3 0.2 ± 10% 50.0 ± 3.0
1.6
(max)
67.4
1002289F0-AA10L0065 53.6 ± 0.3 25.1 ± 0.3 0.2 ± 10% 65.0 ± 3.0
1.6
(max)
82.4
1002289F0-AA10L0075 53.6 ± 0.3 25.1 ± 0.3 0.2 ± 10% 75.0 ± 3.0
1.6
(max)
92.4
1002289F0-AA10L0080 53.6 ± 0.3 25.1 ± 0.3 0.2 ± 10% 80.0 ± 3.0
1.6
(max)
97.4
1002289F0-AA10L0100 53.6 ± 0.3 25.1 ± 0.3 0.2 ± 10% 100.0 ± 3.0
1.6
(max)
117.4
1002289F0-AA10L0110 53.6 ± 0.3 25.1 ± 0.3 0.2 ± 10% 110.0 ± 3.0
1.6
(max)
127.4
1002289F0-AA10L0120 53.6 ± 0.3 25.1 ± 0.3 0.2 ± 10% 120.0 ± 4.0
1.6
(max)
137.4
1002289F0-AA10L0150 53.6 ± 0.3 25.1 ± 0.3 0.2 ± 10% 150.0 ± 4.0
1.6
(max)
167.4
1002289F0-AA10L0160 53.6 ± 0.3 25.1 ± 0.3 0.2 ± 10% 160.0 ± 4.0
1.6
(max)
177.4
1002289F0-AA10L0200 53.6 ± 0.3 25.1 ± 0.3 0.2 ± 10% 200.0 ± 4.0
1.6
(max)
217.4
*Total Height of 1.6 mm includes the cable solder connection